
Pioneer Classic
Lakeside Golf Club

Beverly, OH 
Pioneer Classic Women 
Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 24 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Mount St. Joseph College 338 339 677

T3 Emma Schrand (2) 83 82 165

5 Isabella Olthaus (4) 82 84 166

T9 Hayley Quatman (3) 89 85 174

11 Patricia Windholtz (1) 84 91 175

T13 Sara Eads (5) 91 88 179

2 Otterbein University 346 339 685

2 Lyndsay Blum (3) 80 80 160

T6 Abby Grospitch (1) 83 85 168

T13 Maddie Durbin (2) 94 85 179

T16 Meg Thomas (4) 92 89 181

T16 Abby Chilcoat (5) 91 90 181

3 Capital University 346 354 700

T3 Sydney Kelly (2) 82 83 165

8 Kaitlyn Kinley (1) 85 87 172

T9 Molly Frey (3) 88 86 174

T25 Kari Hogan (5) 91 99 190

38 Megan Maschari (4) 108 98 206

4 Ohio Valley Univ. 361 371 732

1 Joslyn Goins (1) 79 76 155

21 Megan Jacobsen (3) 90 94 184

T31 Clare Chisholm (4) 95 101 196

T33 Emily Francis (2) 97 100 197

48 Ariel Gardner (5) 137 137 274

5 Marietta College 366 388 754

15 Hannah Garofalo (2) 89 91 180

22 Beth Lebar (1) 89 97 186

T27 Morgan Scott (4) 93 98 191

T33 Alyssa Shawger (3) 95 102 197

6 Heidelberg College 378 377 755

12 Morgan Fultz (2) 85 93 178

20 Alexis Julien (1) 94 89 183

23 Charlotte Sypula (3) 93 94 187

39 Megan Brugone (4) 106 101 207

43 Anastasia Lindemann (5) 116 102 218

7 Westminster College - PA 393 379 772

T6 Emily Marcus (1) 87 81 168

T31 Jocelyn Behr (3) 102 94 196

36 Mariah Hoff (2) 100 98 198

41 Alexa Hutchinson (4) 104 106 210

46 Riana Smith (5) 120 114 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Davis & Elkins College 421 408 829

T27 Kaitlin Dixon (1) 97 94 191

40 Morgan Kenrie (4) 100 108 208

42 ELIZABETH FINNEY (2) 108 104 212

44 Mackenzie Mulkiewicz (3) 116 109 225

45 Marie Eve Goudreau (5) 125 102 227
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T16 Autumn Simpson (Heidelberg College) 89 92 181

T16 Viv George (Otterbein University) 95 86 181

24 Carissa Pitts (Mount St. Joseph College) 96 93 189

T25 Olivia Gundrum (Mount St. Joseph College) 95 95 190

29 Mackenzie Garber (Muskingum University) 98 94 192

30 Ericka Marano (Muskingum University) 98 95 193

T33 Emily Sabsook (Defiance College) 107 90 197

37 Ashley Hayes (Otterbein University) 109 96 205

47 Morgan Beaverson (Defiance College) 123 121 244

49 Colleen Werbrich (Mount St. Joseph College) 0 0 0
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Mount St. Joseph College 338  339       677  +101 

T2  2   Otterbein University 346  339       685  +109 
T2  3   Capital University 346  354       700  +124 
4  4   Ohio Valley Univ. 361  371       732  +156 
5  5   Marietta College 366  388       754  +178 
6  6   Heidelberg College 378  377       755  +179 
7  7   Westminster College - PA 393  379       772  +196 
8  8   Davis & Elkins College 421  408       829  +253 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Joslyn Goins  Ohio Valley Univ.  79  76       155  +11   
2 2   Lyndsay Blum  Otterbein University  80  80       160  +16   

T5 T3   Emma Schrand  Mount St. Joseph College  83  82       165  +21   
T3 T3   Sydney Kelly  Capital University  82  83       165  +21   
T3 5   Isabella Olthaus  Mount St. Joseph College  82  84       166  +22   
10 T6   Emily Marcus  Westminster College - PA  87  81       168  +24   
T5 T6   Abby Grospitch  Otterbein University  83  85       168  +24   
T8 8   Kaitlyn Kinley  Capital University  85  87       172  +28   
T12 T9   Hayley Quatman  Mount St. Joseph College  89  85       174  +30   
11 T9   Molly Frey  Capital University  88  86       174  +30   
7 11   Patricia Windholtz  Mount St. Joseph College  84  91       175  +31   

T8 12   Morgan Fultz  Heidelberg College  85  93       178  +34   
T23 T13   Maddie Durbin  Otterbein University  94  85       179  +35   
T17 T13   Sara Eads  Mount St. Joseph College  91  88       179  +35   
T12 15   Hannah Garofalo  Marietta College  89  91       180  +36   
20 T16   Meg Thomas  Otterbein University  92  89       181  +37   

T17 T16   Abby Chilcoat  Otterbein University  91  90       181  +37   
T12 T16   Autumn Simpson *  Heidelberg College  89  92       181  +37   
T25 T16   Viv George *  Otterbein University  95  86       181  +37   
T23 20   Alexis Julien  Heidelberg College  94  89       183  +39   
16 21   Megan Jacobsen  Ohio Valley Univ.  90  94       184  +40   

T12 22   Beth Lebar  Marietta College  89  97       186  +42   
T21 23   Charlotte Sypula  Heidelberg College  93  94       187  +43   
29 24   Carissa Pitts *  Mount St. Joseph College  96  93       189  +45   

T17 T25   Kari Hogan  Capital University  91  99       190  +46   
T25 T25   Olivia Gundrum *  Mount St. Joseph College  95  95       190  +46   
T30 T27   Kaitlin Dixon  Davis & Elkins College  97  94       191  +47   
T21 T27   Morgan Scott  Marietta College  93  98       191  +47   
T32 29   Mackenzie Garber *  Muskingum University  98  94       192  +48   
T32 30   Ericka Marano *  Muskingum University  98  95       193  +49   
36 T31   Jocelyn Behr  Westminster College - PA  102  94       196  +52   

T25 T31   Clare Chisholm  Ohio Valley Univ.  95  101       196  +52   
T30 T33   Emily Francis  Ohio Valley Univ.  97  100       197  +53   
T25 T33   Alyssa Shawger  Marietta College  95  102       197  +53   
39 T33   Emily Sabsook *  Defiance College  107  90       197  +53   

T34 36   Mariah Hoff  Westminster College - PA  100  98       198  +54   
42 37   Ashley Hayes *  Otterbein University  109  96       205  +61   

T40 38   Megan Maschari  Capital University  108  98       206  +62   
38 39   Megan Brugone  Heidelberg College  106  101       207  +63   

T34 40   Morgan Kenrie  Davis & Elkins College  100  108       208  +64   
37 41   Alexa Hutchinson  Westminster College - PA  104  106       210  +66   

T40 42   ELIZABETH FINNEY  Davis & Elkins College  108  104       212  +68   
T43 43   Anastasia Lindemann  Heidelberg College  116  102       218  +74   
T43 44   Mackenzie Mulkiewicz  Davis & Elkins College  116  109       225  +81   

47 45   Marie Eve Goudreau  Davis & Elkins College  125  102       227  +83 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

45 46   Riana Smith  Westminster College - PA  120  114       234  +90   
46 47   Morgan Beaverson *  Defiance College  123  121       244  +100   
48 48   Ariel Gardner  Ohio Valley Univ.  137  137       274  +130   
49 -    Colleen Werbrich *  Mount St. Joseph College  W  W       -     -      
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